
UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

Jane Black Academic Advisor ADVISING / REGISTRATION Belmont Technical College 120 Fox-Shannon Place

St. Clairsville, OH 

43950

(740)695-9500 

Ext:1025 jblack@btc.edu

Brenda Lohri-Posey Dean of academic affiars mail list only Belmont Technical College 120 Fox-Shannon Place

St. Clairsville, OH 

43950 bposey@btc.edu

Tim Messer-Kruse Chair, Ethnic Studies Ethnic Studies

Bowling Green State 

University Schatzel Hall

Bowling Green, OH  

43402 (419) 372-5387 tmesser@bgsu.edu

Susan Woolard Administrative Office Assistant Academic Affairs

Central Ohio Technical 

College 1179 University Drive newark, OH 43055 740.366.9543 swoolard@cotc.edu

Rayma Smith Dean Humanities 7 Science Cincinatti State 3420 Central parkway

Cincinnati, OH 

45223 513-569-1616 rayma.smith@cincinnatistate.edu

Theresa Mabry Registrar Registrar's Office

Clark State Community 

College

570 E. Leffel Lane

PO Box 570

Springfield, OH 

45501-0570 937.328.6015 mabryt@clarkstate.edu

Vijay Konangi

Vice Provost for Academic Affairs 

and Faculty Relations Academic Affairs Cleveland State University

2121 Euclid Ave., AC 

333

Cleveland, OH 

44115-2212 216.687.3588 v.konangi@csuohio.edu

Rosemary Sutton Assistant to Provost and Professor School of Communication Cleveland State University

2001 Euclid Ave, MU 

233

Cleveland, OH 

44115-2212 216.687.4573 r.sutton@csuohio.edu

Jennifer Anderson

Administrator, Curriculum 

Management Cirriculum Management Columbus Sate CC 550 E. Spring Street

Columbus, Oh 

43215 614-287-5104 jander02@cscc.edu

Peter Ross

District Director, Articulation, 

Transfer & Alternative Credit 

Programs

Academic and Student 

Affairs

Cuyahoga Community 

College

11000 Pleasant Valley 

Road Parma, OH   44130 (216) 987-5093 peter.ross@tri-c.edu

Johnna Provenzano Transfer Coordinator

Eastern Gateway 

Community College 400 Sunset Blvd.

Steubenville, OH 

43952

740.264.5591 ext 

139 jfabian@egcc.edu

Kim Kiehl Admin Asst. to VP for Education VP for Education Edison Community College 1973 Edison Drive Piqua, OH 45356 937-778-7822  kkiehl@edisonohio.edu

Kensey Love Director Articulation and Transfer Hocking College 3301 Hocking Parkway

Nelsonville, OH 

45764 (740) 753-7079 love_k@hocking.edu

Therese E. Tillet Director Curriculum Services Kent State University

Office of the Provost 

2nd Floor Library

Kent, OH

 44242-0001 330-672-8558    ttillet1@kent.edu

Marilyn Jones Associate Provost

Student & Learning 

Support Services

Lakeland Community 

College 7700 Clocktower Drive Kirtland, OH  44094 (440) 525-7828 mjones@lakelandcc.edu

Rosemary Schestag Project Manager 

Office of the Provost/Vice 

President for Academic 

and Learner Services

Lorain County Community 

College 1005 N. Abbe Rd. CC 219 Elyria, OH 44035 440-366-7412 rschesta@lorainccc.edu

Jay McCreary

Dean, Engineering Technologies; 

Executive Director of the Center 

for Workforce Development Marion Technical College 1467 Mt. Vernon Avenue Marion, OH 43302

(740) 389-4636 

ext 204 mccrearyj@mtc.edu

Michael Dantley Associate provost Office of the Provost Miami University

Office of the Provost, 

Miami University Oxford, OH 45056 513-529-6722 dantleme@muohio.edu

Bruce Sliney Assistant VP for Learning Academic North Central State College

2441 Kenwood Circle

 PO Box 698

Mansfield, OH 

44901 419-755-4866 bsliney@ncstatecollege.edu

Dan Burklo NorthWest State CC 22600 State Route 34

Archbold, OH 43502-

9542 dburklo@northweststate.edu
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UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

Carissa Anderson

Articulation Coordinator-Univ. 

Outreach University Outreach Ohio University 101 Haning Hall Athens, Ohio 45701 740-593-4768 andersc3@ohio.edu

Karen Sondrini Registrar Registrar's Office OSU 614-292-5705 sondrini.3@osu.edu

Tamara Williams Associate Vice Provost Provost’s Office Owens Community College P.O. Box 10,000 Toledo, OH 43699 (567) 661-7198 Tamara_Williams@Owens.edu

Roger Newhouse

Chair, Mechnical Engineering 

Technology Mechnical Engineering Rhodes State College

4240 Campus Drive 

120 Engineering Buliding Lima, OH 45804 (419) 995-8139 newhouse.r@rhodesstate.edu

Michael Beaver Professor School of Technology Rio Grande CC PO Box 500

Rio Grande, OH 

45674 740.245.7304 mbeaver@rio.edu

Jennifer Bailey Associate Registrar Office of the Registrar Shawnee State University 940 Second Street

Portsmouth, OH 

45662 740-351-3611 jbailey2@shawnee.edu

Janeil Bernheisel 

Coordinator, Transfer and 

Articulation

Senior Vice President and 

Provost Sinclair Community College 444 W. Third Street Dayton, OH  45402 (937) 512-3145 janeil.guerra@sinclair.edu 

Peggy Chalker Director - South Campus Academic Affairs

South State Community 

College 12681 US Route 62 Sardina, OH 45171

800.628.7722 ext 

3510 pchalker@sscc.edu

Lisa Kasunic-Spinden Registrar Registration

Stark State College of 

Technology 6200 Frank Avenue N.W.

North Canton, OH 

44720-7299

(330) 494-6170 

ext 4211 lkasunic@starkstate.edu 

Lyn Sullivan

Director of Instititional research & 

Registrar IR & Records Terra Community College 2830 Napoleon Road Fremont, OH 43420 (419) 559-2391 lsullivan@terra.edu

Karla T. Mugler

Associate Provost & Dean, 

University College The University of Akron Simmons Hall 302

Akron, OH  

44325—6201 (330) 972-6248 mugler@uakron.edu 

Marcia King-Blandford Interim Assistant Vice Provost Provost’s Office The University of Toledo

2801 West Bancroft 

Avenue, Mail Stop 955

Toledo, OH 43606-

3390 (419) 530-2817 mkingb@utoledo.edu

Penny Poplin Gosetti

Interim Vice Provost, Academic 

Innovations Provost’s Office The University of Toledo

2801 West Bancroft 

Avenue, Mail Stop 939

Toledo, OH 43606-

3390 (419) 530-5570 penny.poplin.gosetti@utoledo.edu

Kristi A. Nelson

Senior Vice Provost for Academic 

Planning Administration University of Cincinnati 210 Van Wormer Hall

Cincinnati, OH 

45221-0097 (513) 556-4691 Kristi.Nelson@uc.edu

Kim Payne Director of Advising and Transfer Transfer

Washington State 

Community College 710 Colegate Drive Marietta, OH 45750 (740) 374-8715 kpayne@wscc.edu

Joe Law

Assistant VP for Articulation and 

Transfer Wright State University

3640 Colonel Glenn 

Highway

Dayton, OH 45435-

0001 (937) 775-2155 joe.law@wright.edu

Tod Porter

Professor and Coordinator of 

General Education

Youngstown State 

University One University Plaza

Youngstown, OH 

44555 (330) 941-3419 tsporter@ysu.edu

Theresa Kolk Director A&S Transfer Program Zane State 1555 Newark Road

Zanesville, OH 

43701 740-588-1360 tkolk@zanestate.edu
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